 RE 18377/11.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG RE 18377/11.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG
H8110
 ▶ Size 2
 ▶ Series B
 ▶ Maximum working pressure 420 bar
 ▶ Maximum flow 240 l/min
Proportional pressure relief valve,
pilot-operated, with anti-cavitation function,

Edition: 11.2017
Contents
Type code 2
Preferred types 2
Functional description 3
Technical data 4
Characteristic curves 7
Permissible working range 8
Dimensions 10
Available individual components 13
Related documentation 14
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 18377/11.2017
2 KBVS.2DB | Proportional pressure relief valve
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
KBVS 2 D B / C V *
Valve type
01 Proportional pressure relief valve, pilot-operated KBVS
Maximum control pressure
02 350 bar R
420 bar T
03 Size 2 2
04 If setpoint = 0, maximum pressure is set, with anti-cavitation function D
05 Series B B
Mounting cavity
06 R/FC mounting cavity DC
R/LG mounting cavity DM
07 Proportional solenoid, wet pin C
Supply voltage
08 12 V DC electronic controls G12
24 V DC electronic controls G24
Electrical connection1)
09 Device connector according to DIN EN 175301-803 K4
DT04-2P (Deutsch) 2-pin device connector K40
Junior Timer (AMP) 2-pin device connector C4
Sealing material
10 FKM (fluoroelastomer), other seals on request V
11 Standard variant (no designation)
Preferred variant 24 V/800 mA -8
12 Further details in plain text *
Preferred types
R/FC mounting cavity
Type Material no.
KBVSR2DB/DCCG24K40V-8 R901468576
KBVST2DB/DCCG24K40V-8 R901198274
KBVST2DB/DCCG24C4V-8 R901432348
R/LG mounting cavity
Type Material no.
KBVST2DB/DMCG24K40V-8 R901228604
1) Plug-in connectors are not included in the scope of delivery and
must be ordered separately, see data sheet 08006.
 RE 18377/11.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Proportional pressure relief valve | KBVS.2DB
 Functional description